## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Assignment of additional charge to officers of the post of Chief Engineers/ Superintending Engineers.

## Government Order No. 20-JK(JSD) of 2025 Dated: - 30.01.2025

In the interest of administration, assignment of additional charge is hereby ordered, as follows:-

S. No.	Name of the	Present place of posting	Assignment of the additional
	officer		charge of the post of
1.	Shri Manoj Gupta	Chief Engineer, I&FC	CE, RTIC Jammu and SE RTIC,
		Jammu	Jammu w.e.f. 01.02.2025
2.	Shri Sanjeev	Chief Engineer, I&FC	Superintending Engineer, Urban
	Malhotra	Kashmir (holding the	Environmental Engineering
		additional charge of post of	Department (Circle-II, Srinagar)
		Chief Engineer, UEED, J&K)	
3.	Shri Bodh Raj	Superintending Engineer,	Superintending Engineer,
	_	PHE Mechanical Rural	Hydraulic Circle, Kathua and
		Circle, Jammu	Superintending Engineer,
			Hydraulic Circle, Udhampur
4.	Shri Tirath Ram	Superintending Engineer,	Superintending Engineer,
		Hydraulic Circle Anantnag	WUCMA
		(holding the additional	
		charge of post of SE	
		Hydraulic Circles, Pulwama	
		& Budgam)	
5.	Shri Mohd. Taj	Superintending Engineer,	Superintending Engineer,
	Chowdhary	Hydraulic Circle Rajouri	Hydraulic Circle, Jammu
		(holding the additional	
		charge of post of SE	
		Hydraulic Circle, Poonch)	
6.	Shri Sunil Gandotra	Superintending Engineer,	Superintending Engineer,
		PHE (Mech.) Urban Circle,	
		Jammu	



## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (ACS) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS03(2)/1/2022-HRM-JSD (C No. 7180596) Copy to the:

- Dated: 30.01.2025
- 1. Financial Commissioner (ACS) to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Licutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing and Urban Development Department, J&K.

- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, J&K.
- 5. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 6. Chief Executive Director, Wular Conservation and Management Authority.
- 7. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 8. All Chief Engineers.
- 9. Concerned Officers.
- 10. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 11. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 13. I/c Website.

14. Govt. Order file/Stock file/w.2.s.c.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department